– 7 –

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the past twelve months
immediately prior to the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement, (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but before completion of the
Subscription (on the basis that all Sale Shares are sold); and (iii) immediately after completion
of the Placing and Subscription, on the assumption that (a) there will be no other change in the
issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement to the completion of
the Subscription save for the issue of the Subscription Shares; and (b) the Placees do not and
will not hold any Shares other than the Sale Shares:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Placing but before

completion of the Subscription

Immediately
after completion of

the Placing and the Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Non-public Shareholders
Vendor 99,651,027 11.59% 62,126,527 7.23% 99,651,027 11.11%
Harmony Culture Investment

Limited1 199,302,054 23.18% 199,302,054 23.18% 199,302,054 22.21%
Legend Key International

Limited1 199,302,054 23.18% 199,302,054 23.18% 199,302,054 22.21%
Max One Ltd.1 66,434,018 7.73%  66,434,018 7.73% 66,434,018 7.41%
Qian Sam Zhongshan2 9,965,345 1.16% 9,965,345 1.16% 9,965,345 1.11%
Chung Elizabeth Ching Yee 150,000 0.02% 150,000 0.02% 150,000 0.02%

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 37,524,500 4.36% 37,524,500 4.18%
Other public Shareholders 284,911,507 33.14% 284,911,507 33.14% 284,911,507 31.75%

Total 859,716,005 100.00% 859,716,005 100.00% 897,240,505 100.00%

Notes:

1. Pursuant to the concert party agreement, Ms. Ma, Hsin-Ting, Mr. Yang, Chun-Jung, Ms. Yeh, Hui-Mei
and Mr. Chen, Chung agreed, among other things, that they should act in concert in respect of their voting
rights and actively cooperate to consolidate control over voting rights of the Company. Accordingly, each
of Ms. Ma (who held the Shares through Harmony Culture Investment Limited), Mr. Yang, Ms. Yeh (which
jointly held the Shares through Legend Key International Limited) and Mr. Chen (which held the Shares
through Max One Ltd.) is deemed to be interested in all the Shares in which each of them is interested